
 
INSTITUTE OF NANO SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY 

(An Autonomous Research Institute of the Department of Science and Technology, Government of India) 

Habitat Centre, Sector-64, Phase-X, Mohali-160062, Punjab 
 

 

Ref. No. INST/12(253)/2017/PUR      Date: 11/01/2018 

CORRIGENDUM 

 

Refer to tender notice vide no. Ref. No. INST/12(253)/2017/PUR dated: 06/12/2017 for 

providing of 10 Mbps Internet Leased Line and UTM Firewall floated on www.inst.ac.in and 

www.eprocure.gov.in.  

Modification in 10Mbps internet leased line:- 

i) 10Mbps internet leased line must be based on optical fiber.  

Specification for UTM firewall will be as follows:- 

Firewall throughput  750 Mbps /better 

Full DPI throughput  100 Mbps /better 

Anti-malware throughput  100 Mbps /better 

IPS throughput  300 Mbps /better 

IMIX throughput  200 Mbps /better 

Max DPI connections  50,000 /better 

New connections/sec  5,000 /better 

Support for Anti Malware, Web and Application Filter, Intrusion Prevention System, and 24x7 

Support, SSL Inspection, Advanced replacement hardware warranty. 

Interested parties may quote the prices separately for both the items.  

The EMD for Internet Leased Line and UTM firewall will remain `15,000/-. If bidder wishes to 

quote for Internet Leased Line and UTM firewall separately the EMD will be as follows:- 

a) EMD for  Internet Leased Line `12,000/- 

b) EMD for UTM firewall `3,000/- 

The due date and time for submission of bids will be 5th February 2018 upto 2.00PM. The bids 

received within due date and time will be opened on same day at 3.00 PM. Other specifications 

and terms & conditions of the tender will remains same. 

  

Sd/- 
      Chief Finance and Administrative Officer 

 

 

 

http://www.inst.ac.in/
http://www.eprocure.gov.in/

